
 

Opel 
Vectra C / Signum  
 
Changed filling levels   
 
The filling level of the refrigerant and/or compressor oil has changed with 
some of the above-mentioned models. The currently valid filling levels are 
as follows: 
 
Engine Model year Refriger

ant level 
R134a 

OE 
compresso
r oil type 

Hella 
compress
or oil type

Compress
or oil filling 
level 

Z16XE, 
Z18XE, 
Z32SE, 
Z20NET, 
Z22SE, 
Z22YH, 
Y20DTH, 
Y22DTR 
 

Up to 2005  730 g 90509933 PAO 68 
or PAG 
ISO 46 

120 ml 

Z19DT, 
Z19DTH 

Up to 2005 730 g 90509933 PAO 68 
or PAG 
ISO 46 

135 ml 

Y30DT Up to 2005 680 g 90509933 PAO 68 
or PAG 
ISO 46 

120 ml 

 
Since technical/design-related changes by the vehicle manufacturer are 
always possible, the filling levels can change again. Which means these 
specifications are not guaranteed. 
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