

*

1-1

© Behr Hella Service GmbH, Schwäbisch Hall

01. Oktober 2005

Opel Vectra C / Signum

Changed filling levels

The filling level of the refrigerant and/or compressor oil has changed with some of the above-mentioned models. The currently valid filling levels are as follows:

Engine	Model year	Refriger ant level R134a	OE compresso r oil type	Hella compress or oil type	Compress or oil filling level
Z16XE, Z18XE, Z32SE, Z20NET, Z22SE, Z22YH, Y20DTH, Y20DTH, Y22DTR	Up to 2005	730 g	90509933	PAO 68 or PAG ISO 46	120 ml
Z19DT, Z19DTH	Up to 2005	730 g	90509933	PAO 68 or PAG ISO 46	135 ml
Y30DT	Up to 2005	680 g	90509933	PAO 68 or PAG ISO 46	120 ml

Since technical/design-related changes by the vehicle manufacturer are always possible, the filling levels can change again. Which means these specifications are not guaranteed.

